
  Attachment A 

 

City Council Information Sheet                                       Date:  May 5, 2020 

ISSUE: Consent Calendar for:  May 5, 2020 

DEPARTMENT:   Public Works 

SUMMARY: 

1) PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATES 

a) Timberstone Ridge – 3-D-010-18 – Street Lights 
b) Hidden Lake Estates 3rd Plat – 3-D-013-18 – Storm Sewers 
c) Olathe Commerce Park – 3-D-027-18- Street Lights 
d) Fallbrook 4th Plat – 3-D-127-17 – Street  
e) Santa Fe Street: Parker Street to Lake Shore Drive – 3-P-005-19 – Street 
f) Arbor Woods 5th Plat – 5-D-033-18 - Waterlines 

 

2) CHANGE ORDERS 

a) Santa Fe Street: Parker Street to Lake Shore Drive – 3-P-005-19 
 

3) FINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTORS 

a) Santa Fe Street: Parker Street to Lake Shore Drive – 3-P-005-19 
   
Final Payment       $    104,283.70 
Paid to Date       $ 1,411,435.77   
Original Contract Amount    $ 1,434,536.30    
Total Change Orders      $      80,983.17     
           Change Order 1: $0.00 (6/7/19) 
           Change Order 2: $49,000.00 (7/22/19) 
           Change Order 3: $0.00 (9/16/19) 
           Change Order 4: $39,417.50 (10/25/19) 
           Change Order 5: $0.00 (11/1/19) 
           Change Order 6 FINAL: -$7,234.33 (5/5/20) 
 
Final Contract Amount     $ 1,515,719.47 
Contractor – O’Donnell and Sons 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Submitted by:  Mary Jaeger, Director / Beth Wright, Deputy Director 


